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ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL‘L\ND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE SAME MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED

D GENERAL NOTES

1. A DSA ACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE
SCHOOL BOARD SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TEST AND INSPECTION
FOR THE PROJECT.

2. A DSA CERTIFIED PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER)
AND APPROVED BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE

DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE

[ SYMBOLS

O/Kn|CD)

CONTINUOUS INSPECTION FOR THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE ‘

CODE (PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.)

3. ADSA INSPECTOR WITH CLASS 3 CERTIFICATION IS REQUIRED FOR THIS
PROJECT.

4. CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE
MADE BY ADDENDA OR CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE (CCD) APPROVED
BY THE DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338,
PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR

5. ALL TEST AND INSPECTIONS SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST EDITION OF
CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS, TITLE 24 AND C.B.C, 1705.

6. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO TITLE 24, 2019 CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS (CCR).

7. CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE DIAGRAMATIC. DO NOT SCALE DIMENSIONS
OFF THE DRAWINGS. FIELD VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS.

8. ALL SALVAGEABLE MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT TO BE REMOVED SHALL
REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF THE OWNER. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
CONSULT WITH THE OWNER CONCERNING STORAGE DISPOSAL OF SUCH
EQUIPMENT. OWNER HAS FULL SALVAGE RIGHTS. ALL REMOVED MATERIALS
OTHER THAN THE ITEMS TO BE SALVAGED, OR REUSED SHALL BECOMES
CONTRACTOR'S PROPERTY AND SHALL BE REMOVED FROM THE SITE.
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9. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL THOROUGHLY CLEAN AND SECURE THE AREA OF .

CONSTRUCTION AFTER EACH DAY OF WORK.

10. SHUT DOWN OF EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS OR PORTIONS THEREOF
SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH THE OWNER.

11. IN THE EVENT OF A CONFLICT BETWEEN DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATION
SECTION IF ANY, OR BETWEEN THE SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DRAWINGS, BID
THE NOR EXPENSIVE OR MORE ELABORATE METHOD DESCRIBED OR SHOWN.
SHOULD THE APPROVAL, DISTRICT IN ITS SOLE DISCRETION AFTER BID
APPROVAL, DESIRE TO UTILIZE THE SIMPLER OR LESS ELABORATE METHOD, AN
APPROPRIATE CREDIT WILL BE NEGOTIATED BETWEEN THE DISTRICT AND THE
CONTRACTOR.

EXISTING CONDITIONS

ALL INFORMATION SHOWN ON THE PLANS RELATIVE TO EXISTING CONDITIONS IS
GIVEN AS THE BEST PRESENT KNOWLEDGE FROM PLANS SUPPLIED BY THE
OWNER, BUT WITHOUT GUARANTEE OF ACCURACY.

WHERE ACTUAL CONDITIONS ARE NOT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE INFORMATION
PRESENTED, THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE NOTIFIED IMMEDIATELY. NO
MODIFICATIONS OF THE PLANS FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE MADE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT.

DEMOLITION

ALL DEMOLITION SHALL BE CARRIED ON IN SUCH A WAY AS NOT TO DAMAGE
EXISTING ELEMENTS, WHICH ARE TO BE IN THE FINISHED STRUCTURE.

ALL ELEMENTS OF THE STRUCTURE, WHICH ARE TO REMAIN, AND WHICH ARE
DAMAGED DURING DEMOLITION WORK SHALL BE REPLACED AT NO ADDITIONAL
COST. EXISTING ELEMENTS SHALL BE PROTECTED TO THE FULLEST EXTENT
POSSIBLE, IN ORDER TO MITIGATE DAMAGE.

D GOVERNING CODES

ALL WORK PERTAINING TO AND ALL MATERIALS SUPPLIED FOR EXECUTING AND
COMPLETING THIS CONTRACT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS SPECIFIED
IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND WITH ALL THE APPLICABLE LAWS,
REGULATIONS AND ORDINANCES GOVERNING WORK INCLUDING, BUT NOT
NECESSARILY LIMITED TO THOSE OF:

2019 BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE, PART 1, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-2 AND 2016
CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2014 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 2016 CALIFORNIA
AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2015 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 2016 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2015 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 2016 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6, TITLE 24 C.C.R. CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE, PART 6,
TITLE 24 C.C.R.
2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, PART 9, TITLE 24 C.C.R.
(2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE AND 2016 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)
2019 GREEN CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS, CALGREEN CODE, TITLE 24, PART 11 2016
CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 C.C.R. TITLE 19 C.C.R., PUBLIC
SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS.

PARTIAL LIST OF APPLICABLE STANDARDS

NFPA 13 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION 2016 EDITION
OF SPRINKLER SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED)

NFPA 14 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 2016 EDITION
STANDPIPE AND HOSE SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED)

NFPA 17 STANDARD FOR DRY 2017 EDITION
CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

NFPA 17A  STANDARD FOR WET 2017 EDITION
CHEMICAL EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS

NFPA 20 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION OF 2016 EDITION
STATIONARY PUMPS FOR FIRE PROTECTION

NFPA 22 STANDARD FOR WATER TANKS 2013 EDITION

FOR PRIVATE FIRE PROTECTION
NFPA 24 STANDARD FOR THE INSTALLATION

OF PRIVATE FIRE SERVICE MAINS AND 2016 EDITION
THEIR APPURTENANCES (CA AMENDED)

NFPA 72 NATIONAL FIRE ALARM AND 2016 EDITION
SIGNALING CODE (CA AMENDED)

NFPA 80 STANDARD FOR FIRE DOORS 2016 EDITION
AND OTHER OPENING PROTECTIVES

NFPA 2001 STANDARD ON CLEAN AGENT FIRE 2015 EDITION

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS (CA AMENDED)
UL 300 STANDARD FOR FIRE TESTING OF FIRE

EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS FOR PROTECTION 2005 (R2010)
OF COMMERCIAL COOKING EQUIPMENT

UL 464 AUDIBLE SIGNALING DEVICES FOR FIRE ALARM 2003 EDITION
AND SIGNALING SYSTEMS, INCLUDING ACCESSORIES

UL 521 STANDARD FOR HEAT DETECTORS 1999 EDITION
FOR FIRE PROTECTIVE SIGNALING SYSTEMS

UL 1971 STANDARD FOR SIGNALING DEVICES 2002 (R2010)
FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED

ICC 300 STANDARD FOR BLEACHERS, FOLDING AND 2017 EDITION

TELESCOPIC SEATING, AND GRANDSTANDS

D FIRE PROTECTION DURING CONSTRUCTION

FIRE SAFETY SHALL BE MAINTAINED OPERATIONAL AT ALL TIMES DURING
CONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION OR DEMOLITION PER CFC 2019, CHAPTER 33

D FLOOD HAZARD ZONE DESIGNATION

PROJECT IS LOCATED WITHIN FEMA FLOOD ZONE: X (0.2% ANNUAL CHANCE FLOOD)
(SOURCE: L.A. COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS FLOOD ZONE DETERMINATION WEBSITE)
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STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE

FOR ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS WHO UTILIZE PLANS,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SHOP DRAWINGS, PREPARED BY OTHER
LICENSED DESIGN PROFESSIONALS AND/OR CONSULTANTS

(APPLICATION NO,  93-121212 FLENO. 1925 )

THESE DRAWINGS LISTED BELOW HAS BEEN PREPARED BY OTHER
PROFESSIONALS OR CONSULTANTS WHO ARE LICENSED AND/OR
AUTHORIZED TO PREPARE SUCH DRAWINGS IN THIS STATE. IT HAS
BEEN EXAMINED BY ME FOR:

1) DESIGN INTENT AND APPEARS TO MEET THE APPROPRIATE
REQUIREMENTS OF TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS
AND THE PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY ME, AND,

2) COORDINATION WITH MY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND IS
ACCEPTABLE FOR INCORPORATION INTO THE CONSTRUCTION OF
THIS PROJECT.

THE STATEMENT OF GENERAL CONFORMANCE "SHALL NOT BE
CONSTRUED AS RELIEVING ME OF MY RIGHTS, DUTIES, AND
RESPONSIBILITIES, UNDERSECTIONS 17302 AND 81138 OF THE
EDUCATIONAL CODE ANIP $ECTION 4-336, 4-341 AND 4-344" OF
TITLH 24, PRRT 1. AITLE 34/ PART 1, SECTION 4-217.
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THE ILLUSTRATIONS INDICATED ON THIS SHEET ARE TO
REPRESENT THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CONCEPT OF
THE PROJECT ONLY. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING,
THE ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS, AND THE TYPE OF
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND/OR ELECTRICAL
SYSTEMS REPRESENTED DO NOT NECESSARILY PROVIDE
THE FULL DESCRIPTION OF THE WORK REQUIRED FOR
THE PERFORMANCE OF ALL ACTIVITIES TO COMPLETE THE
INSTALLATION. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO
PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR REQUIRED FOR THE
PROPER EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
CONSISTENT WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND
ACCEPTABLE CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.
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FIRE & LIFE SAFETY SITE CONDITIONS SUBMITTAL

Division of the State Architect (DSA) documents referenced within this publication are available on the

DSA Forms or DSA Publications webpages.

To facilitate the Division of the State Architect’s (DSA) fire and life safety plan review of project site conditions,

DSA requires the design professional to provide the following information at
consisting of construction of a new campus, construction of new building(s),

for site alternate design means for fire department emergency vehicle access, and fire suppression water supply.

Information associated with compliance items 1 through 3 below is to be provided for all project types indicated
above. Information associated with items 4 through 7 is to be completed when an alternate means is utilized.
Acknowledgement by the school district and signature from the Local Fire Authority (LFA) is only required when

an alternate design means is being requested.

The Project Information and Fire & Life Safety Information sections are to be completed for all projects and
imaged onto the fire access site plan. When an alternate design/means is proposed, all sections on pages 1 and

2 are to be completed and imaged on the fire access site plan.

For additional information refer to the instructions at the end of this form and DSA Policy PL 09-01: Fire Flow for

Buildings.

PROJECT INFORMATION

School Distric/Owner: Covina-Valley Unified School District

time of project submittal for projects
additions to existing buildings, and

Project Name/School:

Site Installation of Shade Strcutures at East San Gabriel Valley School

Project Address: 4400 N Roxburgh Avenue, Covina, CA 91722

(If yes, provide a copy of the test data.)

FIRE & LIFE SAFETY INFORMATION

1. | Has a fire hydrant flow test been performed within the past 12 months? | Yes O No

http://egis.fire.ca.qgov/IFHSZ/

2. | Was the fire hydrant water flow test performed as part of this LFA Yes O No
review?

3. | Is the project located within a designated fire hazard severity zone Yes O No
(FHSZ) as established by Cal-Fire? (If yes, indicate FHSZ classification
below.)
Refer to the following website for FHSZ locations: Moderate 0 | High O | Very High O

requirements of CBC Chapter 7A.)

Wildland Interface Area (WIFA) (If any designations are checked, project design must meet the WIFA O

DGS DSA 810 (revised 01/30/20)
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TOTAL EXISTING PARKING SPACES: 68
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE / VAN PARKING SPACES
REQUIRED BY CBC TABLE 11B-208.2: 3
ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES REQUIRED
BY CBC SECTION 11B-208.2.4: 1
ACCESSIBLE VAN SPACES PROVIDED: 1
ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: 3

CODE ANALYSIS:

OCCUPANCY GROUP: A-3

OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR: 7 NET S.F. (STANDING SPACE)

SHADE STRUCTURE

ALLOWABLE AREA: 6,000 S.F.

SHADE STRUCTURE 1 (10%20) AREA: 200 S.F. (<6,000 S.F.)

OCCUPANT LOAD:

200/7 = 29 OCCUPANTS

SHADE STRUCTURE 2 (10%20') AREA: 200 S.F. (<6,000 S.F.)

OCCUPANT LOAD:

200/7 = 29 OCCUPANTS

SHADE STRUCTURE 3 (30x30) AREA: 900 S.F. (<6,000 S.F.)

OCCUPANT LOAD:

900/7 = 129 OCCUPANTS

TOTAL NUMBER OF OCCUPANTS
FOR ALL SHADE STRUCTURES: 187 OCCUPANTS

145" O.D. X-STRONG GALV. STEEL POST
AND RAILINGS, TYPICAL

14" O.D. X-STRONG GALV. STEEL POST
AT 4-0" O/C MIN.

_——

1-" O.D. X-STRONG GALV.
STEEL WHEEL GUIDE RAIL

- L

ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES, THEY SHALL
BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC AS A PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

2. NO PUBLIC SIDEWALKS EXIST AT THE SITE ARRIVAL POINTS. THE ONLY ACCESS BETWEEN THE POINTS
AND THE BUILDINGS IS A VEHICULAR WAY, PER CBC SECTION 11B-206.2.1, EXCEPTION NUMBER 2, A

PEDESTRIAN PATH IS NOT REQUIRED.

3. ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED IS A BARRIER FREE ACCESS ROUTE WITHOUT ANY
ABRUPT VERTICAL CHANGES EXCEEDING 1/2" BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, EXCEPT THAT LEVEL CHANGES
DO NOT EXCEED 1/4" VERTICAL AND IS AT LEAST 48" WIDE. SURFACE IS SLIP RESISTANT, STABLE, FIRM,
AND SMOOTH. CROSS-SLOPE DOES NOT EXCEED 2% AND SLOPE IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL IS LESS
THAN 5% UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. PATH OF TRAVEL SHALL BE MAINTAINED FREE OF
OVERHANGING OBSTRUCTIONS TO 80" MINIMUM (CBC11B - 307.3) AND PROTRUDING OBJECTS GREATER
THEN 4" PROJECTION FROM WALL AND ABOVE 27" AND LESS THAN 80" (CBC-11B - 307.2). ARCHITECT TO
VERIFY THAT ALL BARRIERS IN THE PATH OF TRAVEL HAVE BEEN REMOVED OR WILL BE REMOVED UNDER
THIS PROJECT, AND PATH OF TRAVEL COMPLIES WITH CBC 11B - 301.

4. OPENINGS IN GRATINGS AT DRAINS LOCATED IN THE SURFACE OF ANY PEDESTRIAN WAYS OF TRAVEL,

SHALL BE LIMITED TO 1/2" MAX

EXISTING TOW-AWAY SIGN
N (A#03-104131)

[} TYPICAL NOTES:

1. DESIGN PROFESSIONAL IN GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE STATEMENT: THE POT IDENTIFIED IN
THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA
BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS,
ADDITIONS AND STRUCTURAL REPAIRS. AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT, THE POT WAS
EXAMINED AND ANY ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED TO
BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND 2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING
THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECT'S WORK THROUGH
DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.
ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL NOT BE
CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING OF
UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS. DURING
CONSTRUCTION, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE COMPLIANT
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THE ILLUSTRATIONS INDICATED ON THIS SHEET ARE TO
REPRESENT THE ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN CONCEPT OF
THE PROJECT ONLY. THE DIMENSIONS OF THE BUILDING,
THE ELECTRICAL ELEMENTS, AND THE TYPE OF
STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL, AND/OR ELECTRICAL
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PROPER EXECUTION OF THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS
CONSISTENT WITH ALL APPLICABLE CODES AND
ACCEPTABLE CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES.

Revision(s) Date

No. Remarks
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DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE
BUILDING NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE EDITION OF THE CBC IN
FORCE AT THE TIME OF THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE REQUIREMENTS.

A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD TYPE A), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL BE
SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.
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ALTERNATE DIMENSIONS

2019 CBC REFERENCE: T: TABLE, S: SECTION, F: FIGURE

ADULT AGES 3-4 AGES 5-8 AGES 9-12 2019 CBC
DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS INCHES s ey e, REFERENGE
TOILET OFFSET \ 17'-18" / 12" \ 12'-15" / \ 15'-18" / S 11B-604.2
TOILET SEAT HEIGHT \ 17"-19" / 19012 \ 12"-15" / \ 15"17" / 11B-604.4
TOP OF GRAB BAR GRIPPING . . . . _
SURFACES \ 33'-36 / 18"-20 \ 20"-25 / \ 25'-27 / S 11B-604.2
TOILET PAPER DISPENSER (AF.F., TO \ . - .
@ CENTERLINE OF OUTLET OR ROLL \ 19"MIN. / 14 \ 1417 / \ 17-19 / S 118-604.7
FURTHEST T.P. DISPENSER IN 7'-9'TO 7'-9'TO 7'-9'TO 7'-9' TO 11B-604.71
FRONT OF W.C. ENTERLINE CENTERLINE CENTERLINE ENTERLINE
" n " " S 1 1 B_6062
LAV/SINK RIM HEIGHT \34 MAX. / 31" MAX. %1 MAX. / \31 MAX. / S 11B-606.3
LAV/SINK KNEE CLEARANCE 7" MIN. PARALLEL AGE 6-8, 24" MIN. 4" MIN.
(29 MIN. AT APRGN FOR APPROACH AGH 5, PARALLEL S 11B-606.2
\VATOR PERMITTED APPROACH F 11B-306.3
PERMITTED
URINAL HEIGHT 17'\MA>/. 17" MAX. 17" 7\\AX. / 17\MA7(. S 11B-605.2
D URINAL PROJECTION 13-1/5\' %IN. 13-1/2" MIN. 13-1 '/\AIN. 13-1/2'\\N/N. S 11B-605.2
URINAL FLUSH CONTROL HEIGHT 44" MAX. 44" MAX. 44" NIAX. 44" MAX. S 11B-605.4
HIGH D.F. SPOUT HEIGHT 38%4\3' 38'-43" 371'-¥3' 38'/44\ S 11B-602.7
LOW D.F. APPROACH, SPOUT FRONT APPROACH PER |PARALLEL APPROACH  |PARALLEL/APFROACH | PARALLELJAPRROACH S 11B-602.2
HEIGHT. AND SPOUT LOCATION 118306 be' Max AF F. |IS PERMITTED IF SPOUT IS PERMITIED IF SPOUT _[IS PERMITITED IF SPOUT EXCEPTION
- : o O |IS 30" MAX. AFF. # 3-1/2" IS 30" MAX. AF.E. # 3-1/2|1S 30" MAX. AFF. # 3-1/2"
FROM FRONT EDGE OF THE UNIT & 5" MAX. FROM FRONT S 11B-602.4
INCLUDING BUMPERS EDGE OF THE UNIT MAX. FROM FRONT EDGE|MAX. FRGM FRQNT EDGE| MAX. FROM FRQNT EDGE & 11B.602.5
OF THE UNIT OF THE NIT OF THE INIT '
DRINKING FOUNTAIN 6"[MAX. FRONT 6" MAX. FRONT 6" MAX. FRONT 6" MAX. FRQNT S 11B-602.3
OPERABLE PARTS EDGE OF THE UNIT EDGE OF THE UNIT EDGE/OF THE UNIT EDGE OF THE\UNIT '
CANTILEVER D.F. PROJECTION /18'—19' \ 18"-19" /1 819" \ / 18"-19" \ S 11B-602.8
TOE CLEARANCE OF TOILET
\ \ ’ " S 11B-604.8.1.4
@ PARTITION /9 MIN. \ 12" MIN. / 12" MIN. \ / 12" MIN. \
@ SHELF HEIGHT / 40"-48" \ 40"-48" / 40"-48" \ / 40"-48" \ S 11B-602.8.3
11B-603.4
@ RESTROOM ACCESSORY REACH 40" MAX. 40" MAX. 40" MAX. 40" MAX. 11B-604.8.3
@ MIRROR HEIGHT (BOTTOM EDGE OF | 4g" MAX. (ABOVE LAV DR| 40" MAX. (ABOVE LAV OR| 40" MAX. (ABOVE LAV OR| 40" MAX. (ABOVE LAV DR
REFLECTIVE SURFACE) OUNTERTOP) 35" M COUNTERTOP) 35" MAX | COUNTERTOP) 35" M OUNTERTOP) 35" MAX S 11B-603.3
(NOT ABOVE LAV NO (NOT ABOVE LAV NOR | [(NOT ABOVE LAV NO (NOT ABOVE LAV NO '
COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP COUNTERTOP
MIRROR HEIGHT (BOTTOM EDGE OF
REFLECTING SURFACE) IN 20" MAX. 20" MAX. 20" MAX. 20" MAX. S 11B-803.6

DRESSING, FITTING & LOCKER RM.

NOTES:

USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

ROOM/COMPARTMENT.

OCCUR

PICTURE 2

ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND THE SAME MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED

1. TOILET ACCESSORIES REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT
HEIGHTS ACCORDING TO 2019 CBC SECTION 11B-603.5.

2. TOILET PAPER AND FEMININE NAPKIN DISPENSER LOCATED ON THE GRAB BAR
SIDE ON AN ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM OR STALL SHALL NOT PROJECT MORE
THAN 3" FROM THE FIN. WALL SURFACE NOR BE LOCATED CLOSER THAN 1-1/2'
CLEAR OF THE TANGENT POINT OF THE GRAB BAR. POLICY 99-07

3. ACCESSIBLE PLUMBING FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE
REQUIREMENTS OF CBC SECTION 11B-213.2, HEIGHTS AND LOCATIONS OF ALL
FIXTURES SHALL BE ACCORDING TO CBC TABLE 11B-604.9. SEE TABLE THIS SHEET

4. FIXTURE CONTROLS SHALL COMPLY WITH CBC SECTION 11B-DIVISION 6. TOILET
STALLS FOR DISABLED PERSONS SHALL HAVE A SLIDE BOLT DOOR LATCH.
U-SHAPE OR WIRE PULLS BOTH SIDES OF THE DOOR AND SELF CLOSING HINGES.
DOOR HARDWARE SHALL BE MOUNTED AT 30" TO 44" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR.
DOORS AT FRONT ENTRY STALLS SHALL HAVE 32" MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH WHEN
THE DOOR IS OPEN 90°. DOORS AT SIDE ENTRY STALLS SHALL HAVE 34" MINIMUM
CLEAR WIDTH WHEN DOOR IS OPEN 90°.

5. PROVIDE INSULATION ON WASTE AND WATER PIPES @ SINKS AND LAVATORIES
TYPICAL WHERE SINKS AND LAVATORIES OCCUR.

6. PROVIDE TOILET FLUSH VALVE ON THE WIDER SIDE OF ADA TOILET

7. PROVIDE BLOCKING @ STUD WALLS WHERE SURFACE MOUNTED ACCESSORIES

|:I REFERENCE NOTES: (pemoLiTion)

REMOVE EXISTING HOLLOW METAL DOOR. EXISTING FRAME TO
REMAIN. INSTALL BLANK PLATES ON HINGE LOCATION, TYPICAL

REMOVE EXISTING TOILET PARTITION. PATCH AND
REPAIR ALL SURFACES FROM REMOVAL.

8l &
N —

REFERENCE NOTES: (New CONSTRUCTION)

NEW TOILET PARTITION/SCREEN TO MATCH ADJACENT MATERIALS.
SEE DETAIL 9/A2
NEW 36" LONG 1-1/4" DIA. GRAB BAR MODEL B-5806x36. SEE DETAIL 5/A2

BY BOBRICK
NEW 42" LONG 1-1/4" DIA. GRAB BAR MODEL B-5806x42.
BY BOBRICK
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HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN BY ELKAY VRCTL8WSK
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www.eddingtonengineering.com
4 TYPICAL CANOPY DETAILS & T&l GUIDELINE
CUSTOM CANOPIES, INC-
DESIGN PARAMETER CHECKLIST FOR OVER-THE-COUNTER REVIEW
THE FOLLOWING CHECKLIST IS INTENDED TO ASSIST THE PLAN REVIEWER DETERMINE IF THIS
PRE-CHECKED SUBMITTAL IS APPLICABLE TO THE SITE-SPECIFIC CONDITIONS IN WHICH IT IS
INTENDED TO BE USED. IF THIS CHECKLIST CANNOT BE COMPLETED, ADDITIONAL ENGINEERING
19 Val PROVING SITE-SPECIFIC COMPLIANCE IS REQUIRED. MANUFACTURER:
aleroso
: THIS PRE-CHECKED SUBMITTAL IS APPLICABLE UNDER THE FOLLOWING CIRCUMSTANCES:
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 e ek CATEO RIS 1 OB LS CUSTOM
WWW_customshadecan0p|es_com o THE WIND EXPOSURE CATEGORY IS "C" OR LESS CANOPIES,
o THE PROJECT SITE BASIC ULTIMATE WIND SPEED IS < 110 mph INC
o THE PROJECT SITE SEISMIC CATEGORY IS "D" OR LESS - ;W}
o THE PROJECT SITE SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY IS "E" OR LESS —~( )
APPLICABLE CODES AND STANDARDS GENERAL NOTES o THE PROJECT SITE IS NOT IN A FLOOD ZONE
o THE PROJECT SITE IS NOT IN AN AREA REQUIRING SNOW LOADING S
¢ 2016 CALIFORNIA ADMINISTRATION CODE, TITLE 24, PART 1, CCR 1. MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS o THE PROJECT SITE IS NOT IN AN AREA CLASSIFIED AS A WILD LAND URBAN INTERFACE FIRE Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
« 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, TITLE 24, PART 2, CCR 1.A.  CONCRETE: f. = 4,500psi @ 28 DAYS (SPECIAL INSPECTION REQUIRED). CONCRETE SHALL BE AREA (A FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE) (562) 4644766 Fax: (562) 464-4770
« 2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE, TITLE 24, PART 9, CCR MADE WITH TYPE V CEMENT WITH A WATER TO CEMENT RATIO NOT LESS THAN 0.45. -~ NONE OF THE MAXIMUM DESIGN CRITERIA ARE EXCEEDED
CAESRY & FIRE PROTENT O] ABBREVIATIONS & SYMBOLS 18 REINFORCHNG STEELIASTM AS1S, GRADE 40IMIN: (CRADEIGDIISIACLOWED) o IF THE CANOPY SIZE IS < 1,600 ft? IN AREA. (NO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT REQUIRED)
R Tioy 1.C.  PLATE STEEL: ASTM A36, F, = 36ksi | OR.
Al A AREA L IF THE CANOPY SIZE IS > 1,600 f? AND < 4,000 f AND THERE IS A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT
1.E.  STRUCTURAL TUBES: ASTM A500 GRADE B, F, = 42ksi OR ASTM A513 (NORMALIZED WITH A MIN.
DIM. DIMENSION 2 OLGATIONI 2 O 25001 B bt M CORROSON PRATECTION STALL BE TRIPLE COATED PROVING THAT NO POTENTIAL FOR LIQUEFACTION EXISTS. A SITE-SPECIFIC GEOTECHNICAL
F ’RE EA. EACH el Sl X#INyG‘ S1OINE REPORT IS REQUIRED FOR CANOPY SIZES GREATER THAN 4,000 ff2 IDENTIFIGATION STAMP
: EXT. EXTERIOR o THE CANOPY SIZE PROVIDES THE MINIMUM REQUIRED AREA FOR THE SELECTED ASSEMBLY DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
~ 1.F.  MACHINED BOLTS: ASTM A-307 OR SAE GRADE 2 MIN. (LOCK WASHERS REQUIRED). BOLTS OF
INCE 1885 PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
S g ZTA E?\?;TE OR FEET e USE AND DESIRED OCCUPANCY LOAD (SEE ASSEMBLY USE SELECTION CHECKLIST) HECK (PC) DOCL
) : 1.G. CABLE STEEL: ASTM A1023, 7x19 CLASS IWRC, (TYPICALLY REFERRED TO AS AIRCRAFT CABLE) A separate project application
m?' :E$EP§|COT|$ONS CABLE SHALL BE GALVANIZED (CLASS A ZINC COATING) OR STAINLESS STEEL. NOMINAL ASSEMBLY USE SELECTION CHECKLIST for construction is required
. " = s " = 3 ” = 3 " =
KS| KIPS PER SQUARE INCH CABLE STRENGTH FOR Y4’ Fu = 6.4k, %g'0 Fu = 9k, %' SS Fu = 12k, %'0 Galv. Fu = 14.4k. THE FOLLOWING CHECKLIST IS TO BE USED BY THE PARTY SUBMITTING THIS PRE-CHECK TO
| MOMENT OF INERTIA Slasle NN AN E U O G U STy s SO UGN A e LAl R aiateL I INDICATE THE INTENDED ASSEMBLY USE FOR THIS FABRIC CANOPY.
LB POUND 4.91k. MIN. PRETENSION FORCE ON '@ = 0.10k, ON %¢"@ = 0.15k, ON 3%"@ = 0.20k. MAX.
PRETENSION FORCE ON ¥"@ = 0.15k, ON %g"@ = 0.23k, ON %"@ = 0.30k.
IN. INI 4 . ON g . ON 7% - :
M bl Lo 1.H.  WELDING ELECTRODES SHALL BE "GMAW / SEMI-AUTOMATIC, GRADE ER70S-6 PER AWS A-5.18" G AS SEME o Lesiae NOTE, THE LOCATION OF THESE CANOPIES
N e 11.  GROUT: COMMERCIAL GRADE QUICKRETE, NON-SHRINK PRECISION GROUT, NO. 1585-00 fc = #” ASSEMBLY USE A-3 ADJACENT TO OTHER BUILDINGS IS
CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY and FIRE PROTECTION NO. NUMBER 3,000psi @ 1 DAY, 10,000psi @ 28 DAYS ’ ' SUBJECT TO SITE SPECIFIC APPROVAL.
oz. OUNCES : 10, :
OFFICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL pL PLATE 1J.  EXPOSED STEEL FASTENERS: ALL EXPOSED STEEL FASTENERS, INCLUDING CAST-IN-PLACE ISNHTESSE%SSCCTUUPF?SSC: E%A?O'xz 0 26 PERSONS. SHADE STRUCTURE 3 (3030 126 PERSONS
e ol e e ANCHOR BOLTS/RODS, SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL (TYPE 304 MINIMUM), HOT-DIP GALVANIZED ( ) : ( )
ASTM A153, CLASS D MINIMUM OR ASTM F2329), OR PROTECTED WITH
S SECTION MODULOUS ( : :
REGISTERED FLAME RESISTANT PRODUCT oHT SHEET CORROSION-PREVENTATIVE COATING THAT DEMONSTRATED NO MORE THAN 2% oF Rep rusT  =ANOPY SIZE SELECTION CHECKLIST
SIM. SIMILAR P ANIMOM 1,500 1105 S OF EXPOSURE NISALT SERAYITE STEERSSTM B/ ZINCG REATED THE FOLLOWING CHECKLIST IS TO BE USED BY THE PARTY SUBMITTING THIS PRE-CHECK TO
= e FASTENERS DO NOT COMPLY WITH THIS REQUIREMENT. (EXAMPLE PROPRIETARY COATINGS e S o S UL I NS Ll
_ ] ) STANDARD THAT DO COMPLY WITH THE 1,000 HOUR REQUIREMENT INCLUDE BUT ARE NOT NECESSARILY :
Product: Registration No. srate ST TURAL LIMITED TO: QUICK GUARD BY SIMPSON, KWIK-COTE BY HILTI, STALGARD BY ELCO, VISTACORR o0 x 10 - x50
. ‘ BY SFS INTEC, ETC. : |
EXTRA BLOCK SHADECLOTH F-94501 1SYM. -?::\éﬁﬁéggAL s ) 5 20'x 15' 5 30'x 25 5 40'x 30"
e VEEal 2A. WORKMANSHIP AND TECHNIQUE OF WELDING ARE TO CONFORM TO THE 2016 C.B.C. SECTION 0 gg . gg 0 ig’ X ;g' e (£82 :mggmgg:gg 2:5?
. L} Al i x 1 L] 1
ALNET PTY. (LTD) e e REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2016 C.B.C. CHAPTER 17A, SECTION 1705A.2.5 NOTES: ot
SR el e bt T Y o BIAMETER 3. CABLE CLIPS 1. A SITE-SPECIFIC GEOTECHNICAL REPORT IS REQUIRED FOR CANOPY SIZES OVER 4,000 SQ. FT. W
4 ' 4 RUMBER 3A. CABLE CLIPS SHALL BE FORGED STEEL PER FEDERAL SPECIFICATION FF-C-40 TYPE 1,CLASS2 2. PLAN DIMENSIONS ARE REPEATABLE IN ANY ONE DIRECTION TO A TOTAL AREA OF 6,000 SQ. FT. < 1l
s s L Sl P ERECE - LESS THAN INSTALLED WITH THE U-BOLT ON THE CABLE DEAD END (SEE SPECIFICATION SHEET ON FINAL 3. HEIGHT OPTIONS ARE FROM 9FT TO 12FT. 0N
> GREATER THAN SHEET OF THIS SUBMITTAL) 4. INTERMEDIATE SIZES MAY USE THE MEMBER SIZES OF THE NEXT LARGEST CANOPY WITH AN 0o
3.B. BOLT TORQUE FOR '@ CABLE CLIPS = 15 Ib-ft, FOR %¢'@ CABLE CLIPS = 30 Ib-ft IDENTICAL WIDTH TO LENGTH RATIO.
4. BOLT HOLES 0 2
4A. BOLT HOLE DIAMETERS SHALL BE Y%s" LARGER THAN THE BOLT DIAMETER SITE-SPECIFIC CODE ANALYSIS LW o
4B. ALLBOLTS SHALL BE INSTALLED WITH LOCK WASHERS o
This product meets the minimum requirements of flame resistance established by the California 8. SORSCOION EROTELTION THIS SECTION IS TO BE FILLED OUT BY THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD FOR SITE-SPECIFIC APPROVAL O =
A pF, PR O RLE G e el e e e Yd X S 5A. STEEL TUBE ROOF MEMBERS SHALL BE TRIPLE COATED USING IN-LINE ZINC ELECTROPLATING LL
i n 0 / L
e g N Rl S TR e B R g DG weee PER ASTM E-6 AND THEN POWDER COATED WITH A TGIC POLYESTER TOP COAT. OCCUPANCY GROUP: A-3 (SEE ASSEMBLY USE CHECKLIST) TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: TYPE VB < W
5.8.  STEEL PIPE COLUMNS SHALL BE POWDER COATED WITH A TGIC POLYESTER PRIMERANDTOP  F\5E SPRINKLER: NO < T
The scope of the approved use of this product is provided in the current edition of the COAT. Owm
CALIFORNIA APPROVED LIST OF FLAME RETARDANT CHEMICALS AND 5 5-Cé AB;‘S‘%??EEITELR LIRS RUSUCK SN il il 2lS 22 NG SHADE STRUCTURE AREA = STRUCTURE 1:& 2: 200 SF, STRUCTURE 3: 900 SF. O
v ' ) : ALLOWABLE AREA = 6,000 ft s
ISAIBfRI(-:S'SGFT:ER?AL ‘AEII\ID e R oL R IR N S CON CERINS Iy oS o DRt 6.A.  FABRIC MATERIAL SHALL BE COMTEX, EXTRA BLOCK, OR SYNTHESIS SA FR FABRIC r W
R OTLaRI e Rarsiil, 6.8.  THE FABRIC SHALL BE MANUFACTURED FROM HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE POLYMER >
6.C. MIN. WEIGHT = 8.3 oz/yd? a O
6.D. MIN. BREAKING STRENGTH PER ASTM D 5034: WARP = 165 Ibs, WEFT = 260 Ibs MAXIMUM DESIGN CRITERIA <C
6.E. MAX. ELONGATION: WARP = 115%, WEFT = 76% - w O
6.F.  MIN. TEAR STRENGTH PER ASTM D 2261: WARP = 26 Ibs, WEFT = 26 Ibs R
.G.  FIRE RETARDANT RATING PER CSFM - TITLE EGI ION # : ALNET EXTRA K :
6.G GPER CSFM - TITLE 19, (REGISTRATION # : ALNET EXTRA BLOC 1.A.  CANOPY LIVE LOAD = 5 psf (NON-REDUCIBLE)
- SHADECLOTH - F94501). 1.8, CANVAS DEAD LOAD = 0.069 psf
/7 oA 6.H. THE FABRIC SHALL BE CAPABLE OF MAINTAINING 80% OF ITS TENSILE AND TEARING e
L/ MZ oS! /Jé{_J___; Expire: 6/30/2021 STRENGTH AFTER EXPOSURE TO A 313 nm LIGHT SOURCE APPLIED FOR 500 HOURS AND e e
? WHILE MOISTENED FOR 1 HOUR EVERY 12 HOURS PER ASTM G53. THE FABRIC SHALLREQUIRE 10, [SELOADZ DSt
Deputy Staté_Eife Marshal ANNUAL INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE. SAMPLES OF THE SAME MATERIAL SHALL BE S R e
FR-8 MAINTAINED AT THE PROJECT SITE AND TESTED TO SHOW COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM D 5034 45 Al
ANI|D 5 2'261 ROSECT S . O SHOWCO SSAa 3 2.B.  LATERAL: 100 psf/ft (CLASS 5) x 2ft (isolated footing) = 200 psf (PER CBC 1806A.3.4)
3. LATERAL LOADS
6.).  THE FABRIC SHALL MAINTAIN AT LEAST 50% OF ITS ORIGINAL BREAKING STRENGTH AFTER 5
My EEPOSURE AT e STS0% OFITS O S 3A.  WIND (ASCE/SEI 7-10 DIRECTIONAL PROCEDURE)
7 STANDARG LOTEE ULTIMATE DESIGN WIND SPEED: V7 = 110 mph
7.A. ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM TO 2016 EDITION TITLE 24, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS NOMINARIDE SIGNIWINDISREED AV asols 85/meh
(CCR) EXPOSURE CATEGORY = "C
7.8.  CHANGE TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MADE BY ADDENDA E'LSA’;gl’l‘:TgfﬁgLfo"PE N STRUCTURE Koe 1.0
OR CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD) APPROVED BY DSA, AS REQUIRED BY SECTION : K =1,
4-338, PART 1. TITLE 24, CCR VELOCITY PRESSURE: g, = 13.4 psf (ASD)
7.C.  A"DSA CERTIFIED" PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER)AND DESIGN PRESSURES - SEE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS
APPROVED BY DSA SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE DUTIES OF b IR BN IERTI A S P R 0l5ie S 0@ 20BN
‘ MAPPED SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATIONS, Sg = 2.500, S, = 0.750
THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR el sionl » Sg =2.500, 5, =0.
7.0. A DSAACCEPTED TESTING LABORATORY DIRECTLY EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) = ) )
SHALL CONDUCT ALL THE REQUIRED TESTS AND INSPECTIONS FOR THE PROJECT Srsicgiﬁ‘é ggssc_)r:se ST RISUSIS TR BT R A
7.E.  THEINTENT OF THESE DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS IS THAT THE WORK OF THE [;ElSM C DES CF-;N E)ATEGO Y (CRC). SDC = "E* ISSUE INFORMATION
ALTERATION, REHABILITATION OR RECONSTRUCTION IS TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 24, o SM' < bE sl N oree ORY ( C'; c)’ onC - o
CCR. SHOULD ANY EXISTING CONDITIONS SUCH AS DETERIORATION OR NON-COMPLYING ORDINlARY ST'EEL L ANTILIIEQVE(RED )C OLUMN SYSTEM FILE NAME: JOB #
CONSTRUCTION BE DISCOVERED WHICH IS NOT COVERED BY THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS y ILE Custom Canopies Fo—
WHEREIN THE FINISHED WORK WILL NOT COMPLY WITH TITLE 24, CCR, A CONSTRUCTION E;F?S’ NTD:NNCCE FTCCTTS;]‘)—- 1‘ izos 2016 CBC (1) |
CHANGE DOCUMENT (CCD), OR A SEPARATE SET OF PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, DETAILING IFURIANOE RACTOR: L= 1, P =T YT
AND SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED WORK SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA g;ggg:gg”;g&;ﬁ%?& 23\_CfOR R =125
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK. (SECTION 4-317(c), PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR) vanprrieclieiativiiiand Aol ISAAC EDDINGTON 1 /
7.F.  GRADING PLANS, DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS, ROAD AND ACCESS REQUIREMENTS AND e e LS i -
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH CONSIDERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL ORDINANCES V=0 :
SEE STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS FOR ANY ADDITIONAL DESIGN PARAMETERS 419119 /4
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Canopy Base Shear Reactions
Size |Max Base Shear (Ibs) [Risa Load Case |Load Combination
20x15 210 11 DL +.7EQx1.25
20x20 262 11 DL + .7EQx1.25
30x20 350 11 DL + .7EQx1.25
30x25 499 9 .6DL + WB
30x30 650 11 DL + .7EQx1.25
40x20 Bl 9 .6DL + WB
40x30 Fir 9 .6DL + WB

NOTE: BASE SHEAR REACTIONS ARE DOUBLED
AT INTERIOR COLUMN LOCATIONS

CABLE

CABLE

L

BRACE "A'

FABRIC ATTACHMENT TO /3.7 W 4
RIDGE AND HIP FRAMING. 3 / N
4
L/3 \\ L/3 & Li3 |
N 1-0" TYP 4
- \ - . ¢/ =
o ) eille V4 n .
s 0 mmmmeROSE . -
2 S NN Iy <
o '\~\Q X o’ O
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48
NN ////
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BRACE "A"

WFABRIC COVERING

5 0 ’
| EI |
< <
i O i
| : |
L ~ J
N J
5 -

STRUCTURAL TUBING PROPERTIES WY
VA AVAVAVAVAVAVAVAVAN
SIZE @ | tdes. A | S | rerenece CABLE
13,"@x.109 | 1.75" | .101" | .523in2 | .179in4 | .204in3 | 12GA
2"FIx.095 2" 088" | .529in2 | .242in4 | .242in3 | 13GA 3 TYPICAL CANOPY PLAN VIEW 1 INTERIOR COLUMN PLAN
e - - , , , SCALE:  NONE SCALE: NONE
2V,"@x.120 | 2.25" | 112" | .752in2 | .431in4 | .383in3 | 11GA
274"@x.109 | 2.875" | .101" | .880in2 | .848in4 | .590in3 | 12GA P RIDGE
7/ n " " . . H ‘
274"@x.120 | 2.875" | 112 .972|.r12 .929|.n4 .646!n3 11GA WP BRACE "A" ‘ Hip
3"9x.120 | 3" | .112" [1.016in2|1.061in4| .707in3 | 11GA | |
3%"@x.120 | 3.5" | .112" {1.192in2|1.712in4| .978in3 | 11GA CABLE 'xv 3%%2
4"Px.120 | 4" | 112" |1.368in2|2.587in4|1.294in3| 11GA ] < A & i | AN |
4%,"Px.120 | 4.5" | 112" |1.544in2|3.718in4|1.653in3| 11GA C = Q"o& ™ N
4%,"Px.180 | 4.5" | 167" |2.273in2|5.343in4|2.375in3| 7GA X é' = g 4
5"@x.120 | 5" | .112" [1.720in2|5.139in4|2.056in3| 11GA §§ é’
5"9x.180 | 5" | .167" [2.536in2|7.412in4|2.965in3| 7GA E - E < Z
0 S 2 -
Z W - Q O
@ § 0 ° ®) @)
- - =+ z ¢ _
55 - :
= ~
MAXIMUM 2% CROSS SLOPE IN EACH DIRECTION Y Y
— L] Ll [l =] l—1 ]
“: ‘f ‘: ‘Hi :H"
- FIRM AND STABLE SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE ~ BN =
AL T o
h v 1L
{ o — - —TT—
4 ) _TYPICAL CANOPY ELEVATION 5"} INTERIOR COLUMN ELEYV.
SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE
CANOPY OPTIONS
J| L | W/|] R | © |[Ext.Col.[D"n"|D"¢"| B | Int.Col. [D"n"|D"c"| B HIP RIDGE BRACE A BRACE B | CABLE |[BOLTA |BOLTB |BOLTC
o | 20" | 10' [1.77'(36.9°| 3"Std. | 3.6' | 2.5' | 1.5' | 3"Std. | 4.7 L1 1.5 | 274"@x.109 | 2%%"Dx.109 | 274"@x.109 | 2"@x.095 | W"O 1%"D 3%"D 1%"Q
RS2 AR A T 3 St 62 545 3 Gte———4F 34 5 Ol 408G Ol 408G Ol N 408G D gon oy Joued R, Jouey
S| 201 20 12551563° 3"Gtd 44 L Dg [ 45| 3Qngid L B4 238 4B L g Ol ARG TN 400 DTN 40014y R %R, n s TABLE NOTES:
| 25195 34g pggel avgiy LA log | o gnohd oo g o alingpodon | alnoncdon  Alonopcdon | Slongnodon | Sooagy | Songr | (OVeng | S n = NONCONSTRAINED CONDITION
| 301201304 14502131 Sl 40t 1 DOt L BUughy L 5G Lo o | gugeqon | angqon | dugncqon— olige4o0 Souer  Sous e S (SEE DETAIL 4B ON SHEET 4)
g c = CONSTRAINED CONDITION
30 25' 1340 513° 4A"Std 43" 1 2Q' o | A"Gid 5@ 37 | o | AVnG 420 | AV 420 | Al 420 | 3ngie 420 | Sangy | Singy | (VNG | Sangy (SEE DETAIL 4A ON SHEET 4)
| BT e S8 e T St S A St 58T SO T2 A Bt 20 A B 120 A B4 20— G420 S S g:z'\ﬁFE"/iST'é)[’)"lsN"'(-)"NOERD"Igég"ﬁél\B]E
| 4203548694 Ste——4-9" 34 2 NG 55 4 DD 4L 400 4l 420 4L 480 DI d4ng  Sengy | Singy L (VAN L Sony ONLY.
5 | 30" | 30" [3.83'(56.3°| 5"Std. | 54' | 3.7 | 2' | 5"Std. | 6.5' |43~ | 2.5' | 5"9%x.180 5"9x.120 | 4%"@x.120 | 3%"@x.120 | %'D | %"'@ | (2%"'9 | ¥%'”
O 1 n' A D7 o n 1 Q' o) "N O4A wa A ' ls) 1 ] n 40N 1] "X, 40N 3/ wrx 3/ ne,x /’)\3 " " CABI—E FOR 4O'X3O CANOPY MUST BE
—40- 30" 427" 484° 5" Stg——5-8' 1302 Stek- . 4625 —B"Z-480——5"Z+20 S B+30——4"F»420 g B T 7 T B ~—— GALVANIZED TYPE NOT STAINLESS
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PC IDENTIFICATION STAMP

OVAL SHAPED THREADED RIDGE (o, DENTIFICATION STAVE N
#4 BRASS GROMMETS CONNECTING LINK (CARABINER)

EVERY 24" MAX. DOUBLE ROW OF LOCKSTITCH
SEWING AND TANARA THREAD

HIP APP:03-121212 INC:
REVIEWED FOR

RIDGE FABRIC COVER ss@ FsO AcsO
f— / / QATE: 01/11/2021 j

FABRIC WRAPPED AROUND
FRAMING

ADDED FABRIC WITH

O O ®) [®) [ON @) @) @) [®)
17" NYLON WEBBING FABRIC FOLDED OVER GROMMETS TO ATTACH TO
WEBBING FRAMING | ADD FABRIC FOR GROMMETS EACH SIDE OF |
6 )-QPTION 1 FABRIC ATTACHMENT 4 ) OPTION 1 FABRIC ATTACHMENT 40rd ATTACHMENT TO FABRIC TO BE CONNECTED ENGINEERING
SCALE:  NONE SCALE:  NONE HIP RIDGE MEMBER WITH EITHER CARABINER HIP 6001 Helva Lane
\ / Carmichael, CA 95608
1/8" STAINLESS STEEL RIDGE OREAZEDR e dinatonengieoring
www.eddingtonengineering.com
#4 BRASS GROMMETS WIRE ROPE HIP 3")_SECTION TO SHOW FABRIC ATTACHMENT TO FRAMING
EVERY 24" MAX. DOUBLE ROW OF LOCKSTITCH SCALE:  NONE
SEWING AND TANARA THREAD
FABRIC WRAPPED AROUND
FRAMING ADDED FABRIC WITH
FABRIC FOLDED OVER GROMMETS TO ATTACH TO
o 2)CABLE CLIP
172" NYLON WEBBING (2)C CLIPS WEBBING FRAMING MANUFACTURER:
2 OPTION 2 FABRIC ATTACHMENT 5 ) OPTION 2 FABRIC ATTACHMENT CUSTOM

SCALE: NONE SCALE: NONE

CANOPIES,

19 Valeroso
Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688

\ (562) 464-4766 Fax: (562) 464-4770
\N<s‘20 ?‘;0
Q
r) _ __———
_— — - IDENTIFICATION STAMP
— = DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
= PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
_— CODE: 2016 CBC
1 1 i \ — A separate pro.ject. applic.ation
FORt < .125: (E)=t-/32 R=0TO /16 /\ for construction is required
FOR t > .125: (E)=t/2 R=t/2 i
' PJP BUTT JOINT W/ / _
- (E)|R Y6" REINFORCMENT

A

TYP.
3/16
12"a x172" LG.
STEEL ROD
%" APART
" HIP MEMBER O (2')
., F\ﬂ I EEVE SECTION %) EE
»| = H @ \ (SAME AS HIP) BRACE "C" 0 o
x\'f BOLT A" SEE STRUCTURAL TUBING A P N
% - g TABLE 2"@ x .095 x 42%4"LG. 18|,/ TYP LLI E
INSERT SECTION 3" BRACE "B" CZ> pd
3/16 | LG.(OUTSIDE @ 1S /2" < < <
HIP OUTSIDE @ xGA OF TYP %) @)
HIP, 11GA MIN.) 3/16 | o 3:' N
HIP MEMBER 1
PL¥%" x 5" > COLUMN @ r O
= (PL2" IF "W" =30") > & E
) <C
— p|pE/ w Q0
Q

=

COLUMN

R\Y

Q)‘r\?)

PLY" x BRACE "A" @ (TYP)

BOLT "C" (TYP) SEE TABLE

PL%" X BRACE ®+1/2" X 4" (TYP) BRACE "A"

’\\ BOLT "B" SEE TABLE
< ~ 194"@x .109 x 10"LG. PLY4" x BRACE @+2" (TYP)
D

! ’ \ PLY" x 2/2"@ (TYP)
< /L 5¢¢ \v BOIiTX“C"2(TYP) SEE TABLE

. " PLY%" x 2" x 3" (TYP)
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INCREMENT # DSA File No.:

DSA-103  issued 12/302016
. Application No.:
DSA List of Required Structural Tests & | Aeplcationio 7 /
N\ . Special Inspections - 2016 CBC Date Submitted: Revised: ﬁ; ————————————————————————

Revised:

INCREMENT # DSA File No.:

DSA-103  issued 1213012016
. Application No.:
DSA List of Required Structural Tests & I | neplestion o /
SRR, | DIISION O THE STATE ARCHIECT SpeCIaI Inspectlons - 2016 CBC Date Submitted: \— Revised: %

Revised:

School
. . . . . District
Appendix: k Exempt from DSA Requirements for Special Inspection or Structural Testing Name sirie /
IMPORTANT: This foN is only a summary list of structural tests and some of the special INSTRUCTIONS: Click a plus sign (+) before any category or subcategory tgffeveal additional tests
Exempt items givey in IR A-22 or the 2016 CBC (including DSA amendments) and those items identified below with an "X" by the design professional are NT subject to DSA inspections required for¥\ge project. Generally, the structural tests and special inspections noted and special inspections. A shaded box indicates a test or special inspectigf/ that may be required, FOR t < 1 25 (E)_t 1/32 R_O TO 1/16
requirements for the\gtructural tests and special inspections noted. The project inspector shall verify all construction complies with the approved construcgon documents. on this form are those that\ill be performed by the Geotechnical Engineer of Record, depending on the scope of the construction and other issues. A shaded pbx can be clicked indicating . .
Laboratory of Record, or Sp&gial Inspector. The actual complete test and inspection program your selection of that test. Note: A minus (-) on a category or subcgjfgory heading indicates that it FO R t > . 1 25 (E)=t/2 R:t/2
must be performed as detailed\gn the DSA approved documents. The appendix at the bottom of can be collapsed. However, any selections you may have made will$fe cleared. Click on the
3 3 & this form identifies work NOT sufject to DSA requirements for special inspection or structural "COMPILE" button to show only the tests and inspections finally sgflected. For more information on
\J O o0 testing. The project inspector i ible f iding inspection of all facets of constructi i PJP BUTT JOINT W/
@b @b Q esting. The project inspector is resgnsible for providing inspection of all facets of construction, use of this form, see DSA-103.INSTR.
&Q . @Q .\0}‘ including but not limited to, special in3gections not listed on this form such as structural wood " 1
() CO framing, high-load wood diaphragms, c&d-formed steel framing, anchorage of non-structural "
+ + g, Nig phragms, 9, g
< <9 components, etc., per Title 24, Part 2, Chagter 17A. E R /1 6 RE I N FORC M E NT
Soils: \ Welding: / NOTE: This form is also available for projec\ submitted for review under the 2007, 2010, and % ENGINEERING
1. Deep foundations acting as a cantilevyfooting designed based on minimum 1. Solid-clad and open-mesh gates with maxi leaf span or rolling section for rolling gates of 10' 2013 CBC.
allowable pressures per 2016 CBC Table T86A.2 and having no geotechnical land apex height less than 8'-0” above lowesyfidjacent grade. When located above circulation or 6001 Helva Lane
report for the following types of structures: fre§standing sign, scrolling loccupied space below, these gates are ng#flocated within 1.5x gate/fence height (max 8'-0") to the — - - — - F U L L .
message sign, scoreboard, covered walkway oNghade structure with dead load ledge of floor or roof. | Not®& References are to the 2016 edition of the California Building Code (CBC) unless otherwise nojfd. Carmlchael’ CA 95608
less than 5 psf and other light-weight structures oNghich the apex is less than
8' above the highest adjacent grade. Qg9 @"9 DEPTH Phone (91 6)359‘5300
n n — — — - : : ™ TEST OR SPECIAL INSPECTION » CODE REFERENCE AN OTES
2. Shallow foundations meeting the exception item #1 teria specified in 2016 2. Handralls guardrails, and mog#flar or relocatable ramps associated with walking surfaces less 0\3 < &L I Y P I ‘ AL ‘ O N ST RAI N E D F O OT I N G D E I H H H
CBC Section 1803A.2. djacent gradegfexcluding post base connections per the 'Exception’ language in Qg’ &L q?'_{” WWW'eddlngtonenglneerlng .com
cannot be ground flush. 12 ) 1
(Optional) List details for applicable exempt items: \ -formed steel framing spanning less than 15'-0", such as in interior - SO'LS \ / S CALE . ’I ’I /2 — ’I _ O
terior soffitsg€tc. supporting only self weight and light-weight finishes or adhered tile 1. GENERAL: \ / .
one, or tegh cotta veneer no more than 5/8" thickness and apex less than 20'-0" in height < 3 -
ay. Maximum tributary load to a member shall not exceed the equivalent of that a. Yerlfy that: .
x10' opening in a 15' tall wall for a header or king stud. « site has been prepared properly prior to placement of controlled
fill and/or excavations for foundations,
4 Manufactugfd support frames and curbs using hot rolled or cold-formed steel (i.e., light gauge) for X « foundation excavations are extended to proper depth and have chnjgfal engineer or his or her qualified representative. (See Appendix for exemptions.) ‘ ‘
Felectrical, or plumbing equipment weighing less than 2000# (equipment only) ’eaCh_Ed proper mat‘erial, and . ) G RAD E O R ‘ ‘
Concrete/Masonry: (connectifns of such frames to superstructure elements using welding will require special inspection : materlals belov_v footings are adequate to achieve the design
in selected item(s) for section 19, 19.1 and/or 19.2 of listing above). bearing capacity. ‘ ‘ P I P E CO L U M N
, A - | 2. COMPACTED FILLS: Tile 170548 | ASPHALT PAVING RIDGE MEMBER
1. Post-installed anchors for the following: T) exempt non-structural 5 Manufactured components (e.g., Tolco, B-Line, Afcon, etc.) for mechanical, electrical, or plumbing b. Verify use of proper materials, densities and inspect lift ‘ ‘
components (e.g., mechanical, electrical, plumbing equipment) given in ASCE nger support and bracing (connections of such components to superstructure elements using X : R ’ . ) N ContifNous GE* * By geotechnical engineer or his or her qualified representative.
N " N VN 4 ! i - X . " N thicknesses, placement, and compaction during placement of fill.
7-10, Section 13.1.4 (and modified by CBC Section 1616A.1.18) or 2) interior welding will require special inspection as noted in selected item(s) for section 19, 19.1 and/or 19.2 of - - — - - ‘ ‘
nonstructural wall partitions meeting criteria listed in exempt item 3 for listing above). X c. Test compaction of fill. Test \ LOR* #'|* Under the supervision of the geotechnical engineer.
"Welding” - R - 4. CAST-IN-PLACE DEEP FOUNDATIONS (PIERS): \ Tablfi7054.8 | \ \
2. CQ”C"Ete batch plant inspection is not required for items given in CBC ] 6. TV Brackets, projector mounts with a valid listing (see DSA IR A-5) and recreational equipment a. Inspect drilling operations and maintain complete and accurate Conti - g technical enai his or h lified tative. (See A dix i I N S E RT S ECTI ON
Section 170§A.3,3.2 subject to the requirements and limitations in that §ectlon. (e.g., playground structures, basketball backstops, etc.) (connections of such elements to X records for each pier. ontinuous y geotechnical engineer or his or her qualified representative. (See Appendix for exemptions.) ‘ ‘
Exem;r);. retaining hwalls sha(l’l fbe lests tr:fm 4-0 baboye the tophof founltljatlont nc()it' superstructure elements using \A_/e!ding will require special inspection as noted in selected item(s) for c. Confirm pier locations, diameters, plumbness, bell diameters (if / ‘ ‘ < (O UTS I D E Q IS 1/2" < H I P
ztjp[tl)o |ng§ surct argz and free standing nonbearing non-shear walls up to 6'- section 19, 19.1 and/or 19.2 of listing above). X applicable), lengths, and embedment into bedrock (if applicable). Continuou: GE * By geotechnical engineer or his or her qualified representative. (See Appendix for exemptions.) 2 0/ S LO P E
X above adjacent grade. Record concrete or grout volumes. L J_ 0 OUTSIDE @X'] 1 GA) MANUFACTURER
- o . N7 Any support for exempt non-structural components given in ASCE 7-10, Section 13.1.4 (and Concrete piers. Provide ﬁts and inspections\ger CONCRETE section below. —
3. Masany retaining walls less than 4 '_0 above thg top of foundation not dified by CBC Section 1616A.1.18) meeting the following: 1) when supported on a floor/roof, ‘ ‘
supporting a surcharge and free standing nonbearing non-shear masonry walls <4WQ# and resulting composite center of mass (including component's center of mass) <= 4' above - CONC RETE TameSA.?:, ACI 318-14 SeNS 26.12 & 26.13 ‘ =‘ ‘ ‘ - -
up to 60" above adjacent grade do not require mortar or masonry core testing suppting floor/roof, 2) when hung from a wall or roof/floor, <20# for discrete units or <5 plf for N— I
or DSA special inspection. distribuld systems. - 7. CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE / \ ‘ c U STO M
(Optional) List detailswpplicable exempt items: Material Verification and Testing: / — H I P M E M B E R
4. Epoxy shear dowels in site flatwork. ). * ifi - i
i i : i i a. Verify use of required design mix. Periodic S Table 1705 Item 5, 1910{\.‘1 (1909.2.3"). * To be performed by qualified batch-plant inspector = ‘ CAN o P I Es
(Optional) List details for applicable exempt items: / X and concrete sqqpling technician ﬂ' 5
y, X b. Identifiy, sample, and test reinforcing steel. / Test LOR 1910A.2 (1909.2.4; ACI 318-14 Section 26.6.1.2. DSA IR 17-10 #3 C LOS E D

TIES, TYP.

determine the temperature of the concrete.

NG %

c. During concrete placement, fabricate specimens for strength ¢
X tests,perform slump and air content tests, and Test LOR Table 1705A.3 item 6;}C! 318-14 Sections 26.5 & 26.12 ]

X d. Test concrete (f). / Test LOR 1905A.1.16 (1909.3.7%); ACI\S-M Section 26.12. &
Inspection: / - NOTE: WELD HIP MEMBERS FIRST
Default of "Continuous’ per 1705A3.3; If approved by DSA, batch plant inspection may be reduced 19 Valer
e. Batch plant inspection O Continuous eriodic See Notes Sl to 'Periodic' subject to requirements¥g Section 1705A.3.3.1 or eliminated per 1705A.3.3.2. (See H aleroso .
X Appendix for exemptions.) o0 (4) #4 BARS Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688
+ [MASONRY / TMS 402-13/AC1 530-13/ASCE 513 Table 3.1.3 & TMS 602-13/ACI :NQ.1-1J/ASCE 6-13 Table 5 TYP I ( AL H I P - RI D G E ( O N N E‘ T I O N (562) 464-4766 Fax: (562) 464-4770
- |STEEL, ALUMINUM / Table 1705A.2.1, AISC 303-10, AISC 360-10, AISC 341-10, AISC 358-10\SI $100-07/S2-10 1 SCALE: = n 1 R 0 "
- 17. STRUCTURAL STﬁL, COLD-FORMED STEEL, AND ALUMINUM USED FOR STRUCTURAL PURPOQES . - -
Material Verification:
a Ve&ﬁ'iﬁ?éf;@f;:‘ ;)ifczlt'ema te'rai: ;::‘;emes thet comply with 2203A.1 (2203.1%), Table 1705A.2.1 Item 3a-3c; AIS| SN\Q0-07/S2-10 Section A2.1 & A2.2, AlSI o
X requirements Periodic * S200-12 Section A3, AISI S220-11 Section A4. * By speciaNnspector or qualified technician when
« Material sizes, typegfand grades comply with requirements. performed off-site. 3/1 6
X b. Test unidentified mﬁrials Test LOR 2203A.1 (2203.1°). \ "
X c. Examine seamWs of HSS shapes Periodic S| DSA IR 17-3. \ FOR ADDITIONAL INFO INSERT SECTION 3 LG'
Inspection: / \ ' (OUTSIDE Q IS 1/2" < HIP IDENTIFICATION STAMP
x | & l’;‘gjg%ggﬁ‘;:::e' fabrication per DSA approved | Periodic ‘ Sl |Notapplicable to cold-formed steel light-frame construction, except for h\%s (1705A.2.4). . >< SEE SHEET 3 OUTSIDE @ xGA OF DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
1705A.2.5, Table 1705A.2.1 Items 4 & 5; DSA IR 17-3, AWS D1.1 and AWND1.8 for structural Z < X PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
- 19. ELDING: steel, AWS D1.2 for Aluminum, AWS D1.3 for cold-formed steel, AWS D1.4 foNginforcing steel. ; ) .
(See Appendix for exemptions.) m E 2 HIP’ 1 1 GA MIN - CODE: 2_016 CBC_ .
Yfrification of Materials, Equipment, Welders, etc: \ | - A separate project application
Verify weld filler material identification markings per AWS . ) O = n for construction is required
X /designation listed on the DSA approved documents and the WPS. Periodic S! DSA IR 17-3. \ - v m 2 3/1 6 ‘
y b. VerifY weld filler material manufacturer’s certificate of Periodic sI DSA IR 17-3. \ m —
compliance.
1/ n 1/ n
DSA-103 DSA-103 ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ /2 A],
(Issued 12-30-16) + In the CODE REFERENCE AND NOTES column indicates DSA-SS/CC sections that may be used by community colleges, per 20136 CBC Sec. 1.9.2.2. (Issued 12-30-16) + In the CODE REFERENCE AND NOTES column indicates DSA-SS/CC sections that may be used by community colleges, per 20136 CBC Sec. 1.9.2.2. ‘ ‘ /< ———
: ﬁ e R 34 (PL!
" n
| PL78" (PL2
l - l l
" [ [ '
Y IF "W" =30") 04.09.19
3" MIN. CLR.
Page 2 of 3
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INCREMENT # DSA File No.:

DSA-103 Issued 12/30/2016 L .
DSA List of Required Structural Tests & | Aeptication No. / TYPlCAL NON-CONSTRA' N ED FOOT' N G D ETA' L PL3/16"
N ot Special Inspections - 2016 CBC Date Submitted: Revised: 7; 4 B PIPE

[ ART bRl b ”
SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0 COLUMN
X | c VerWWPS, welder qualifications and equipment. | Periodic | si |psAIR17-3. /
- 19N SHOP WELDING: / TYP
x | * Inspectgd Vep"lvuz'd;;“:lg't‘sf:lzsf”'e‘ welds, single pass filet Continuous |  SI  [Table 1705A.2.1 Item 5a1-4. Per AISC 360-10 (and AISC 341-10 as a%able). DSA IR 17-3. 3/16
B X b. Inspect single-gs fillet welds < 5/16”, floor and roof deck welds Periodic Bl 1D7$0:IAR.21.27,_;able 1705A.2.1 ltem 52.5 & 52.6. Per AISC 360-10 (an/\ISC 341-10 as applicable). E L EVATI O N S I D E VI EW
10l *WOOD_ /

OTHER \ /

|‘7D4)| 28 FABRIC \\ Periodic IOR | Verify fabric certification documentation // 2 TYP I CAL I N T . CO L .- H I P CO N N E CT I O N
List of required verified report(s): N\ / " T SCALE 3 7= 1 — O "

ZI NC P LATE D’ MALLEABLE 1 Soils testing and Inspection: Geotechnical Verified Report - Form DSA-293 #3 RE BAR X 36" LO N G I N / . A

»

2 All Structural Testing: Laboratory Verified Report - Form DSA-291
Wl re Rope Torque in Approx. DimenSionS in InCheS j Consc;;ete ;a:zh Plfnt lnsSectl \ : Labtoratflry .\f/egﬁ:d R(retpo;t - Foggfi;-zm ,for, ‘foc: mdezen:ently ::ont;act;\lgSSI, SF)TtlzlaI Inssectlv ‘\:ezfsd Retpo: - FoEr’:ADigA;ZQZ TH E M I D D L E O F TH E S LAB <
. . . . op Welding Inspection: LaNgratory Verified Report - Form - , or, for independently contracting Sl, Special Inspecti ‘erified Report - Form -
Size Min. Clips Turn Back Foot Wt. in

FABRIC CANOPIES DSA PC
TYPICAL CANOPY DETAILS & Té&l

in Inches Required in Inches Pounds* | Pounds A =] C D E KEY to Columns \ / / qé A

1/16** 3 4 2.0 0.030 | 0.15| 0.65| 0.45 | 0.38 | 0.38 | 0.45 | 0.69 1 Type- N\ _ / , - J* WIRE ROPE AROUND

1/8* 3 4.3/4 3.0 0.040 | 0.18 | 0.81 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.50 | 0.56 | 0.94 o~ kst ot ot sl epcion's W Y A T PERIMETER LLl
3/16 3 5.1/2 45 0.063 | 0.25|0.94 | 0.56 | 0.56 | 0.56 | 0.63 | 1.06 Periodic - Indicates that a periodic special inspecion is required \ t;’;;,;;gfy‘°§;:fu;i?;n‘“:n;ez‘yf;ig‘ﬁ"g;zgz:’:,:f’;";:"szzt;;e:fg";’;f’;g:z“gé;°$§‘;‘23,‘”p;“:f_’s’* 4 y, 2
1/4 3 7 15.0 0.130 0.31]1.19/0.75 | 0.75 | 0.69 | 0.75 | 1.31 Test — Indicates that a test is required \ S|-|ndicatesthanhes;%|inspectionistobeperformedbyaspecialinspector 3/ " MIN CO RETE SLAB A :
5/16 3 7.3/4 15.0 0.150 | 0.31|1.31/0.84 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 0.75 | 1.44 \ IOR - Indicates that t)ff'special inspection is to be performed by a the inspector of record W/ #3 REBAR @ 16" O.C. 4 Aq LLd
3i8 3 9.1/2 30.0 0.210 | 0.38 | 1.63 | 1.00 | 0.88 | 0.84 | 0.88 | 1.63 \ / CHW 0
7/16 4 10.1/4 40.0 0.370 | 0.38|2.00]1.19 | 1.06 | 1.00 | 1.06 | 1.88 —
1/2 4 15.1/4 45.0 0.370 | 0.44|2.00|1.19|1.06 | 1.00 | 1.06 | 1.88 o DENTIFIGATIOR STRMP e T 7 FABRIC COVERING TWO ROWS OF -
9/16 4 16 50.0 0.590 | 0.50 | 2.31|1.38 | 1.25 | 1.25 | 1.28 | 2.09 APP. # ( AN\ 100pli STITCHING O
5/8 4 16 75.0 0.590 | 0.50 | 2.31|1.38 | 1.25 [ 1.25 | 1.28 | 2.09 oo ST v e S o B G AC NA  FLS NA  ss \ A < 4

3/4 5 22.1/4 75.0 0.840 | 0.56 | 2.56 | 1.56 | 1.31 | 1.44 | 1.56 | 2.38

7/8 5 23.1/2 130.0 1.250 | 0.63 | 3.06| 1.81 | 1.63 | 1.75 | 1.81 | 2.88 s T |

1 6 31 130.0 1.660 | 0.63|3.44|2.00 | 1.88 | 2.06 | 2.00 | 3.00 il

1.1/8 7 39 200.0 2.430 | 0.75|4.00 | 2.75 | 2.00 | 2.19 | 2.06 | 3.38 A i

Meets the performance requirements of Federal Specification FF-C-450, current revision, Type 1, Class 2.**

* Based on clean, unlubricated threads. The table above shows the minimum torque required to reach maximum holding

power of wire rope clips.

**NOTE: 1/16" and 1/8" are not covered by Federal Specification FF-C-450, current revision.

HIP MEMBER

1'-6" MIN. LAP

o CABLE CLIPS (4 TOTAL)

o\ SEE CUT SHEET ON THIS PAGE

T

" TYP

'-6" MIN LAP

PIPE COLUMN ISSUE INFORMATION

1'-0" Ml

3 TYPICAL CABLE CONNECTION FILE NAME: JOB #

. »o_ a0 ” Custom Canopies
SCALE: 1-1/2" = 1'=0 2016 CBC (1) HittHHtH

5 TYPICAL CONSTRAINED FOOTING DET DRAWN BY: DRAWING #
SCALE: 1 1/2” = 1'=0" \ ISAAC EDDINGTON | 4 /
DATE:

b 4/9/119 / 4

DSA-103
(Issued 12-30-16) + In the CODE REFERENCE AND NOTES column indicates DSA-SS/CC sections that may be used by community colleges, per 20136 CBC Sec. 1.9.2.2.
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